
SCOUTS & GUIDES 

RANGERS 

& 

ROVERS UNITS 

Courses: 

 B.Sc& B.A students 

 Class is on every Saturday after noon (1 hour) 

 Two units, Rover & Ranger each of 24 students 

 

Aims: 

 Discipline 

 Service 

 Coordination  

History: 

 Scouts & guides, Rover & Ranger units started on 31
st
Agust 2012. 

 It is opened under  the presence of Ex  Principal   Dr. M. G. Hegde, District 

Secretary  N.H. Bhatkal&  District  OrganiserGopal Krishna.  

 It is leaded by Rover leader R.Y.Kolekar&   Ranger leader  Dr. 

SujataPhatarpekar.  

 

 

 

BENEFITS CAMPS 

 Social Service 

 Certificate Exam 

 Reservation for Higher Education &Employment               

 Development of Leadership 

 Personality Development 

 First Aid Training 

 



DIFFERENT CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION: 

 Pravesh  (first 6 months of joining) 

 Nipun   (after next 6 months) 

 Rajyapuraskar 

 Rashtrapati 

 

FACULTY OF THE PROFILE: 

 

 

 

STUDENTS PROFILE: 

 

Sl.No Year Rovers Rangers Total 

1 2018-19  

 

10 19 19 

2 2019-20  

 

09 03 12 

3 2020-21  

 

03 19 22 

4 2021-22  

 

07 00 07 

5 2022-23  

 

13 06 19 

 

Sl.N

o 

Name  Designation Course Experience  
 

1 Prof. R.Y.Kolekar Rover leader  

 

Basic 

Training  

Course  

11 Years  

2 Dr.SujataPhatarpekar 

 

Ranger leader 

 

Basic 

Training & 

Advanced  

Training  

Course 

11 Years 



CAMPS ATTENDED: 

Sl.No 

 

Name of camp Place  Date& 

year  

No.of 

participants  

1 Divisional Level Disaster 

Management Camp  

G.F.G.C. 

Ranebennuru 

 

25-08-

2018 

29-08-

2018  

 

10 

2 Divisional level Nature 

study Camp  

Goli, Sirsi 

 

06-10-

2018 

10-10-

2018 

 

09 

3 State Level Mapping and 

star Gazing Camp  

Doddaballapur, 

Bangalore  

 

07-0-

2019 

11-01-

2019  

 

 

06 

4 State  Level 

NalvadiKrishnarajOdeyar 

Service Camp  

Dr. Anibesent 

scouts and 

guides Training 

centre, 

Bangalore  

26-08-

2019 

30-08-

2019  

 

07 

5 RajyaPuraskar Camp KondajjiBasappa 

training centre, 

harihara 

04-09-

2019 

08-09-

2019  

 

01 

6 State  Level Nature Study 

Camp  

Goli, sirsi 

 

15-10-

2019 

17-10-

2019  

 

05 

7 State Level Jamborates 

Camp  

Doddaballapur , 

Bangalore  

 

24-12-

2019 

03-01-

2020. 

02 

8 Vipattunirvahane and Moorarji school, 13-03- 12 



Nipun testing Camp  Kalli, Sirsi 

 

2020 

16-02-

2020 

 

9 State  Level historic 

memorial and karnataka 

visit Camp  

 

S.R.S. College, 

Pillakaranahalli, 

Chitradurga 

 

28-12-

2021 

31-12-

2021  

 

04 

10 State  Level Nature Study 

Camp  

 

Gurubhavana 

,Maladevi 

Stadium, Baad, 

Karwar 

 

26-02-

2022 

01-03-

2022  

 

05 

11 Rajyapuraskar Camp  

 

Moorarji school, 

Kalli, sirsi 

01-07-

2022 

03-07-

2022  

 

03 

12 Central and State govt.  

12 days Vipattumitra 

training Camp  

Forest college, 

Sirsi 

 

 05 

14 Rajyapuraskar Exam  

Camp  

 

Moorarji school, 

Kalli, Sirsi 

22-10-

2022 

24-10-

2022  

 

03 

15 International Jamborates 

camp  

Alwas College, 

Moodbidri 

 

21-12-

2022 

27-12-

2023 

 

07 

 

SERVICE CAMPS: 

 

Sl.No 

 

Name of camp  

 

Place  

 

Date& 

year  

 

No.of 

participants  

 



1 National Voters ID rally  Sirsi 

 

06-01-

2020 

 

08 

2 State Employees Athletics Sirsi 

 

06-01-

2020 

07-01-

2020 

 

06 

3 KadambotsavaVicharagoshti Banavasi 

 

09-02-

2020 

 

08 

4 SirsiMarikambaJatra 

Service 

Sirsi 

 

03-03-

2020 

11-03-

2020 

 

04 

5 SirsiMarikambajatra service Sirsi 

 

15-03-

2022 

23-03-

2022 

 

04 

6 Yoga day at 

Swarnavallimatha 

Sonda 

 

21-06-

2022 

 

09 

7 MundagodMarikambaJatra 

service 

Mundagod 01-02-

2023 

02-02-

2023 

 

07 

 

PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED: 

 One day workshop for Rajyapuraskar Training 

 National youth day  

 

Yearly Service camp: 

Sl.No Name of Place  Date& year  No.of 



 camp  

 

  participants  

 

1 Blood 

donation 

camp 

T.S.S 

Hospital, 

Sirsi 

Yearly  

 

 

 

All Rovers 

and Rangers  

 

2 Gandhi 

Jayanti 

College  Yearly  

 

All Rovers 

and Rangers  

 

CERTIFICATE EXAM COMPLETED: 

Sl.No 

 

Name of the 

Exam  

No.of 

Rovers  

No.of 

Rangers  

Total  

 

1 Pravesh 23 21 44 

2 Nipun 08 08 16 

3 Rajyapuraskar 02 06 08 

 

 

 

 

 

PROMINENT ALUMNI: 

S.No. Name Post 

1 SoubhagyaHandral M.A ( Gold medal)  

2 Suma. N. Goankar M.A (News -18)  

3 Khairunisa M.C.A(pursuing ) 

4 Meghana. Netrekar B.Ed (pursuing ) 

5 Sushma.S M.Sc 

6 Chitra.V.Naik I.T.company 

7 Mohammed Muqeem B.Ed (pursuing ) 

8 Sushma. Bilagi Rajyapuraskar awardee 

9 Jnanesh. Hosalli Rajyapuraskar awardee 

10 Adarha. Galaginakatti Rajyapuraskar awardee 

11 Prameela.s.s Rajyapuraskar awardee 

12 Meghana. Netrekar Rajyapuraskar awardee 



13 Maria Benilda M.Sc 

14 Sachin.Shet M.C.A. and Uiversity 

blue in B.B.T 

15  K.E.B 

 

 

FUTURE PLAN: 

 To prepareRovers & Rangersfor  Rajyapuraskar   award. 

 Rally about health on   international yoga day. 

 Rover leader want to be complete advance course.  

 Community   works. 

 Hiking and trucking.  

 Swachha Bharat Abhiyana 

 

 

Photo Gallery 



 
InauguralPhoto 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Rajayapuraskar awardee photos 

 

 

 



 
Blood donation camp 

 

 

 

 



 
Industrial visit 

 

 

 



 
Covid warriors 

 

 

 



 
Covid warriors 

 

 



 
State  Level Nature Study Camp 

 

 

 

 

 



 
State  Level Nature Study Camp 

 

 
Divisional level Disaster Management Camp 

 



 

 
Yoga Day Photo at Swarnavalli Math 

 

 

 

 



 
Basic training completed by Ranger Prameela.S.S 

 

 

 

 



Basic training completed by Ranger Prameela.S.S 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Rajyapuraskar Camp at Doddaballapura 

 

 



 
Rajyapuraskar Camp at Doddaballapura 

 

 

 



 
Marikamba service camp 

 

 

 



 
State  Level Historic Memorial Camp 

 

 
Rajyapuraskar training Camp, Kalli 

 



 
Marikamba service camp 

 

 

 



 
Central and State govt.  12 days VipattuMitra Training Camp 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Central and State govt.  12 days VipattuMitra Training Camp 

 

 

 

 



 
Yoga by Rover Adarsha 

 

 



 
THANK YOU 

 

 

 

 


