SCOUTS & GUIDES RANGERS

&

ROVERS UNITS

Courses:

- B.Sc& B.A students
- Class is on every Saturday after noon (1 hour)
- Two units, Rover & Ranger each of 24 students

Aims:

- Discipline
- Service
- Coordination

History:

- Scouts & guides, Rover & Ranger units started on 31stAgust 2012.
- It is opened under the presence of Ex Principal Dr. M. G. Hegde, District Secretary N.H. Bhatkal& District OrganiserGopal Krishna.
- It is leaded by Rover leader R.Y.Kolekar& Ranger leader Dr. SujataPhatarpekar.

BENEFITS CAMPS

- Social Service
- Certificate Exam
- Reservation for Higher Education & Employment
- Development of Leadership
- Personality Development
- First Aid Training

DIFFERENT CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION:

- Pravesh (first 6 months of joining)
- Nipun (after next 6 months)
- Rajyapuraskar
- Rashtrapati

FACULTY OF THE PROFILE:

Sl.N	Name	Designation	Course	Experience
0				
1	Prof. R.Y.Kolekar	Rover leader	Basic Training Course	11 Years
2	Dr.SujataPhatarpekar	Ranger leader	Basic Training & Advanced Training Course	11 Years

STUDENTS PROFILE:

Sl.No	Year	Rovers	Rangers	Total
1	2018-19	10	19	19
2	2019-20	09	03	12
3	2020-21	03	19	22
4	2021-22	07	00	07
5	2022-23	13	06	19

CAMPS ATTENDED:

Sl.No	Name of camp	Place	Date&	No.of
51.110	Traine of Camp	Tiacc	vear	participants
1	Divisional Level Disaster Management Camp	G.F.G.C. Ranebennuru	25-08- 2018 29-08- 2018	10
2	Divisional level Nature study Camp	Goli, Sirsi	06-10- 2018 10-10- 2018	09
3	State Level Mapping and star Gazing Camp	Doddaballapur, Bangalore	07-0- 2019 11-01- 2019	06
4	State Level NalvadiKrishnarajOdeyar Service Camp	Dr. Anibesent scouts and guides Training centre, Bangalore	26-08- 2019 30-08- 2019	07
5	RajyaPuraskar Camp	KondajjiBasappa training centre, harihara	04-09- 2019 08-09- 2019	01
6	State Level Nature Study Camp	Goli, sirsi	15-10- 2019 17-10- 2019	05
7	State Level Jamborates Camp	Doddaballapur , Bangalore	24-12- 2019 03-01- 2020.	02
8	Vipattunirvahane and	Moorarji school,	13-03-	12

	Nipun testing Camp	Kalli, Sirsi	2020 16-02- 2020	
9	State Level historic memorial and karnataka visit Camp	S.R.S. College, Pillakaranahalli, Chitradurga	28-12- 2021 31-12- 2021	04
10	State Level Nature Study Camp	Gurubhavana ,Maladevi Stadium, Baad, Karwar	26-02- 2022 01-03- 2022	05
11	Rajyapuraskar Camp	Moorarji school, Kalli, sirsi	01-07- 2022 03-07- 2022	03
12	Central and State govt. 12 days Vipattumitra training Camp	Forest college, Sirsi		05
14	Rajyapuraskar Exam Camp	Moorarji school, Kalli, Sirsi	22-10- 2022 24-10- 2022	03
15	International Jamborates camp	Alwas College, Moodbidri	21-12- 2022 27-12- 2023	07

SERVICE CAMPS:

Sl.No	Name of camp	Place	Date&	No.of
			year	participants

1	National Voters ID rally	Sirsi	06-01- 2020	08
2	State Employees Athletics	Sirsi	06-01- 2020 07-01- 2020	06
3	KadambotsavaVicharagoshti	Banavasi	09-02- 2020	08
4	SirsiMarikambaJatra Service	Sirsi	03-03- 2020 11-03- 2020	04
5	SirsiMarikambajatra service	Sirsi	15-03- 2022 23-03- 2022	04
6	Yoga day at Swarnavallimatha	Sonda	21-06- 2022	09
7	MundagodMarikambaJatra service	Mundagod	01-02- 2023 02-02- 2023	07

PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED:

- One day workshop for Rajyapuraskar Training
- National youth day

Yearly Service camp:

Sl.No	Name of	Place	Date& year	No.of
D201 10	1 1001110 01		200000 , 0002	11000

	camp			participants
1	Blood donation camp	T.S.S Hospital, Sirsi	Yearly	All Rovers and Rangers
2	Gandhi Jayanti	College	Yearly	All Rovers and Rangers

CERTIFICATE EXAM COMPLETED:

Sl.No	Name of the	No.of	No.of	Total
	Exam	Rovers	Rangers	
1	Pravesh	23	21	44
2	Nipun	08	08	16
3	Rajyapuraskar	02	06	08

PROMINENT ALUMNI:

S.No.	Name	Post
1	SoubhagyaHandral	M.A (Gold medal)
2	Suma. N. Goankar	M.A (News -18)
3	Khairunisa	M.C.A(pursuing)
4	Meghana. Netrekar	B.Ed (pursuing)
5	Sushma.S	M.Sc
6	Chitra.V.Naik	I.T.company
7	Mohammed Muqeem	B.Ed (pursuing)
8	Sushma. Bilagi	Rajyapuraskar awardee
9	Jnanesh. Hosalli	Rajyapuraskar awardee
10	Adarha. Galaginakatti	Rajyapuraskar awardee
11	Prameela.s.s	Rajyapuraskar awardee
12	Meghana. Netrekar	Rajyapuraskar awardee

13	Maria Benilda	M.Sc
14	Sachin.Shet	M.C.A. and Uiversity
		blue in B.B.T
15		K.E.B

FUTURE PLAN:

- ▶ To prepareRovers & Rangersfor Rajyapuraskar award.
- ▶ Rally about health on international yoga day.
- Rover leader want to be complete advance course.
- Community works.
- Hiking and trucking.
- ▶ Swachha Bharat Abhiyana

Photo Gallery



InauguralPhoto



Rajayapuraskar awardee photos











State Level Nature Study Camp



POCO 2021/12/21 D8 25

Divisional level Disaster Management Camp







Basic training completed by Ranger Prameela.S.S



Rajyapuraskar Camp at Doddaballapura



















